FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-25-2001

101786945

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 698 181473 Docket: CU-2593 RJS DATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New 07/16/0	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) CHOU, Lih-Hsin	07 03 01				
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) HSU, Po-Yuan	07 03 01				
Name (line 2)	09/10243/				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) CHOU, Lih-Hsin	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1) Rm 302, Materials T	Cechnology Hall, 101, Sec. 2, Consider the second second of a compact				
Address (line 2) Kuang-Fu Rd.	Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Hsinchu City	Taiwan State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
76/2001 BNGUYEN1 00000091 09902437 FC:581 40.00 GP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011992 FRAME: 0630

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 427-1300	
Name [Richard J. Streit			
Address (line 1)	Ladas & Parry			
Address (line 2)	224 South Michigan A	venue		
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 6	0604		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 5	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nu		dditional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the nt Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers i	for the same property). Number(s)	
rate	The Application (dumber(s)	- I ratent	Number(s)	
	7			
] [
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pal named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year 07 03 01	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT	
	PCT application number			
	if a U.S. Application Number of the been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
	f Payment: Enc	losed X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
		Deposit Account Number: #	12-0400	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement ar	d Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin al de cument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicate	d herein.			
~~~~~~~~	J. Streit	Setter / Ohr	July 10, 2001	
Name o Reg. 25	of Person Signing 5765	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011992 FRAME: 0631 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Par	tv(ies)	
Enter additional Co		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	HUNG, I-Chen	07 03 01
Name (line 2)		1
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ANG, Duei-Cherng	07 03 01
Name (line 2)		Execution De
Name (line 1)		Month Day Shar
Name (line 2)		905
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving part	ties attached
Enter additional Re		ties attached $\bar{v}$
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		Code
Application N	city State/Country Zip  umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	Code
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent Nun	iber(s)
ı		i

L 698 181473

Inventor(s)-to-Assigned Page 1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This ass	ignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)  L DATA RECORDING MEDIUM
	TENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one)	a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)
	concurrently with this assignment.
	U.S. patent application Serial No, filed
	a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application
	No filed on (date) (U.S. pate
	application Serial No, if known).
~	U.S. patent No, issued
The PAT	ENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of
	and patent applications identified above.
	ENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(cneck one)	to U.S. patent rights only.
	Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to
	claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.
The ASS	to the state of th
CCA 9111	IGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose ppear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).
The ASSI	GNEE referred to in this agreement is:
Mame of As	signee) Lih-Hsin CHOU
(Address)	Rm 302, Materials Technology Hall, 101, Sec. 2, Kuang-Fu Rd., Hsinchu, Tai
(/(4451055)	
The ASSIGN	IEE is:
(check one)	d An Individual.
	□ A Partnership.
	A Partnership.      A Corporation of(specify state or counting (other).
	□ (other)
The ASSI	IGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good
and valuable	consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the followin
ights to the	ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:
	nd exclusive right to the invention;
the entire	e right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;
the right	to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,
the right 1	to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable
provisions	s, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

PATENT REEL: 011992 FRAME: 0633

inventoriel-to-Assignee 7

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Lih-Hsin CHOU	Lif - how Chou	July 3, 2001
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Po-Yuan HSU	Po-Yuan Han	July 3, 2001
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
I-Chen CHUNG	1 - Chen Chime	July 3, 2001
Name of third inventor, if any	1-Chen Chung Signature	Date
Duei-Cherng WANG	Duei-Cherna Wang	July 3, 2001
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011992 FRAME: 0634